

Bid # 1796  
CITY OF MILFORD  
Laurel Avenue Seawall Repair  
November 1, 2023

| Bidder Name                        | Total Base Bid  |
|------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Northern Construction Service, LLC | \$ 1,398,000.00 |
| B&W Paving & Landscaping, LLC      | \$ 1,393,900.00 |
| Yield Industries                   | \$ 522,951.00   |

| Low Total Base Bid detail |                                                           | Qty        | Yield Industries<br>Unit Price | Yield Industries<br>Total | B & W Landscaping<br>Unit Price | B & W Landscaping<br>Total |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 1                         | Mobilization and Demobilization                           | 1 ls       | 25,000.00                      | 25,000.00                 | 125,000.00                      | 125,000.00                 |
| 2                         | Sedimentation and Erosion Controls                        | 1 ls       | 7,500.00                       | 7,500.00                  | 10,000.00                       | 10,000.00                  |
| 3                         | Catch Basin Inlet Protection                              | 1 ea       | 250.00                         | 250.00                    | 300.00                          | 300.00                     |
| 4                         | Dewatering Sediment Filter Bag                            | 1 ls       | 400.00                         | 400.00                    | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                   |
| 5                         | Remove Existing Seawalls/Retaining Wallsales & Silt Fence | 1 ea       | 30,000.00                      | 30,000.00                 | 300,000.00                      | 300,000.00                 |
| 6                         | Remove Existing Armor Stones                              | 1 ls       | 7,500.00                       | 7,500.00                  | 85,000.00                       | 85,000.00                  |
| 7                         | Traffic Control                                           | 1 ls       | 3,000.00                       | 3,000.00                  | 10,000.00                       | 10,000.00                  |
| 8                         | Earth Excavation                                          | 1 ls       | 18,000.00                      | 18,000.00                 | 85,000.00                       | 85,000.00                  |
| 9                         | Clearing, Grubbing and Additional Demolition              | 1 ls       | 1.00                           | 1.00                      | 25,000.00                       | 25,000.00                  |
| 10                        | Construction Staking                                      | 1 ls       | 7,500.00                       | 7,500.00                  | 15,000.00                       | 15,000.00                  |
| 11                        | Closeout and Record Documents                             | 1 ls       | 10,000.00                      | 10,000.00                 | 8,000.00                        | 8,000.00                   |
| 12                        | Insurance and Bonds                                       | 1 ls       | 15,000.00                      | 15,000.00                 | 35,000.00                       | 35,000.00                  |
| 13                        | 1" Crushed Stone (Base)                                   | 87 cy      | 110.00                         | 9,570.00                  | 100.00                          | 8,700.00                   |
| 14                        | Stone for Revetment                                       | 203 cy     | 400.00                         | 81,200.00                 | 400.00                          | 81,200.00                  |
| 15                        | Concrete Footings                                         | 90 cy      | 850.00                         | 76,500.00                 | 2,000.00                        | 180,000.00                 |
| 16                        | Concrete walls                                            | 101 cy     | 1,350.00                       | 136,350.00                | 3,000.00                        | 303,000.00                 |
| 17                        | Concrete Ramp                                             | 10 cy      | 1,400.00                       | 14,000.00                 | 2,000.00                        | 20,000.00                  |
| 18                        | Concrete Stairs                                           | 2 cy       | 4,500.00                       | 9,000.00                  | 1,500.00                        | 3,000.00                   |
| 19                        | Concrete Slab/Walk                                        | 8 cy       | 600.00                         | 4,800.00                  | 500.00                          | 4,000.00                   |
| 20                        | 12" Concrete Bollards                                     | 5 ea       | 1,100.00                       | 5,500.00                  | 1,500.00                        | 7,500.00                   |
| 21                        | Pipe Gate                                                 | 1 ea       | 9,000.00                       | 9,000.00                  | 4,000.00                        | 4,000.00                   |
| 22                        | Pipe Railing                                              | 73 lf      | 260.00                         | 18,980.00                 |                                 | 0.00                       |
| 23                        | Protect and Support Utility Poles (If Needed)             | 1 ea       | 7,000.00                       | 7,000.00                  |                                 | 0.00                       |
| 24                        | Traffic Person (Municipal Traffic Officer)                | 1 ea       | 10,000.00                      | 10,000.00                 | 10,000.00                       | 10,000.00                  |
| 25                        | Traffic Person (Uniformed Flagger)                        | 100 hourly | 1.00                           | 100.00                    |                                 | 0.00                       |
| 26                        | Full Depth Reconstruction                                 | 1,200 sf   | 14.00                          | 16,800.00                 |                                 | 0.00                       |
| Total Base Bid            |                                                           |            |                                | 522,951.00                |                                 | 1,324,700.00               |